
2026 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 1-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Perdue (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Barnitz (2-3), Frye (1-1),
McSweeney (1-1), Nutter (1-2), Perdue (1-2), Reed (1-2), Weaver (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Peschl, Cameron .625 3-3 8 5 5 0 2 0 1 9 1.125 2 2 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
17 Guenther, Brodie .462 4-4 13 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .615 3 0 1 1 .563 0 0 0-1 3 5 0 1.000
18 Bittinger, Michael .267 4-4 15 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 0 0 2 0 .267 0 1 0-1 6 10 0 1.000
4 Barnitz, Ethyn .250 4-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
24 Oquendo, Angel .214 4-4 14 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 6 3 3 .750
19 Wagoner, Garrett .167 4-4 12 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 .333 1 2 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Paulsen, Aidan .111 4-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 4 2 3 0 .467 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
6 Spolarich, Ethan .083 4-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 1 5 0 .154 0 2 0-0 23 0 1 .958
8 Booth, Samuel .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Weaver, Evan .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
13 Ruffner, Carter .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
33 Frye, Karson .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Perdue, Tyler .000 3-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
37 Keiffer, Preston .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 4-4 104 20 25 5 3 0 13 36 .346 18 7 32 1 .385 1 3 1-3 80 27 8 .930
Opponents .207 4-4 92 24 19 3 4 0 15 30 .326 29 5 25 2 .411 3 3 4-8 82 31 7 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Loveday, Zane 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 0
9 Reed, Cam 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 .067 0 0 0 0 0
15 Weaver, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 1
25 Nutter, Caleb 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
34 Moore, Braylon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 0
5 McSweeney, Hunter 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 1
14 Nethercutt, Jared 3.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 3 4 2 1 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tomasik, Casey 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 1
12 Lingenfelter, Brian 5.25 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
31 Eggleton, Bryce 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
33 Frye, Karson 7.87 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 2 0
28 Clark, William 7.87 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 .100 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.15 0-2 12 4 0 0 0 26.2 19 24 12 29 25 3 4 0 .207 4 5 2 3 3
Opponents 3.33 2-0 13 4 0 1 0 27.1 25 19 13 18 32 5 3 0 .240 4 7 0 1 3



2026 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Bittinger, Michael 16 6 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Barnitz, Ethyn 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Paulsen, Aidan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Guenther, Brodie 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wagoner, Garrett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Weaver, Evan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Peschl, Cameron 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Clark, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Eggleton, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McSweeney, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Reed, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Spolarich, Ethan 24 23 0 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Perdue, Tyler 12 10 1 1 .917 1 1 1 .500 1 0
24 Oquendo, Angel 12 6 3 3 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Moore, Braylon 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ruffner, Carter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tomasik, Casey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lingenfelter, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nethercutt, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bittinger, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nutter, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Loveday, Zane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Frye, Karson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Keiffer, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Booth, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 115 80 27 8 .930 4 8 4 .667 1 0
Opponents 120 82 31 7 .942 3 2 2 .500 1 0


